Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University Digital Commons

Carson J. Robison Correspondence

Carson J. Robison, the Cowboy Radio Singer, 1903-1988

2015-01-01

Letter, 1942 June 18, from Deems Taylor to Carson Robison

Deems Taylor

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pittstate.edu/cjrc

Recommended Citation

Taylor, Deems, "Letter, 1942 June 18, from Deems Taylor to Carson Robison" (2015). *Carson J. Robison Correspondence*. 100.

https://digitalcommons.pittstate.edu/cjrc/100

This Manuscript is brought to you for free and open access by the Carson J. Robison, the Cowboy Radio Singer, 1903-1988 at Pittsburg State University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Carson J. Robison Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Pittsburg State University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact mmccune@pittstate.edu, jmauk@pittstate.edu.

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COMPOSERS, AUTHORS AND PUBLISHERS

THIRTY ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK CITY

DEEMS TAYLOR
PRESIDENT

June 18, 1942.

Mr. Carson J. Robison, 175 West 72nd Street, New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Robison:

Your communication of May 25th was presented to the Writers' Classification Committee at its meeting held on June 15th.

While no action was taken at that time, the members of the Committee wish me to inform you that an investigation is being made regarding the activity of your compositions for their further consideration at the next meeting.

I will again communicate with you after the next meeting is held.

With all good wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Deems Taylor, President.

DT: SR